
Name ...... ~QrJP.-g .. W.?:t~.r. .. .-P.?:-.~:t,rict .............................. . 

By •.....•.... P. l ••• t.k,-y(,, ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Address .... B1' • .. 1 , .Box. 11 ............................................... . 

.................. Boring , .. Oregon .... 9700ft ....................... . 

Date filed January 6 1971 .............................. , ............................................... . 
Priority ............. January .. 6, .. 1971 .................................. . 

'.Action suspended until ..................................... ~.- .L ...... . 

Returned to applicant ....................................................... . 

Date of approval ........... l.~P~~ ... 1.1 .. }.9.i.? ............... . 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning ........ J!'.~P.~.,gx .. .1., .. J.9.7.~ ............... . 

Date for completion ............ .9.9.t<?.~~.~ .. .:!:, ... J9..7.?. ............ . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

Date for application of water .. 9.2:!i.9.P.~.~ .. J .1 .. J.CJ.IL .. . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ..................... ~.~~:1!~.~································ 

Form "B" filed :~7l-<, ...... /.2,;..ft2..L ............................ . 

Form "C" filed 'rA4.•l!J).(L.ZL ................................. . 

EB 3 1978~ FINAL PROO}.do: ;I\) IO' \q::,e. 

Blank mailed ..... . ................................................................. . 
u 

Proof received ....................................................................... . 

Date certificate issued ............ J..U.N ... 9 ..... J'-J..~ ...... . 

Application No. G ........ G .. 5392 ... . 

Permit No. G .... G .. ~-J~9 ........ . 
Certificate No . .............. ~.?.?.~ ....... . 

Stream Index, Page No . ... -:?..-::../;?._q_········· 
e::</_ - J 

ASSIGNMENTS 
Date To Whom 

REMARKS 

Date 
FEES PAID 

Amount Receipt No. 

/.-::-:6..-=.ZL ... i.5.o..o..... . d..<fJ..<2.9.. .... 

··;.································································· 

...... ~.8. . .28 .... ¥ Cert. Fee ... :2 7S8 ... 
FEES REFUNDED 

...... Date ......... , ..... Amount ..... , ... Check No •.... 

Address Volume P age 

0.56 c.f.s. from a well (North Fork Deep Creek) for municipal use. ----------- .. ------------········-····--···---------------················-----·-··········-----------------··········---------

- t - • l ·······Form· 130 sent •• FE 0···1. 4 •• 1978········ ··············~················· ····················,······ ••• .-········································ ••••••••••••••••·••••••• 

·······F~~· 130·sent •• MAR ··2··2·· 1978 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
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Name ...... l?..9.rJ!?-6 .. W.?::t?.~.r. ... P.?:-.~~F.~9.~ .............................. . 

By .......... P u. ht' .c. .................................................... . 
Address .... Rt •.. 1, .Box .. 71 ............................................... . 

.................. Boring.1 .. Oregon .... 9700f¼ ....................... . 

Date filed January 6 1971 ............................. '················································ 

Priority ............. J~uary .. 6 , .. 1971 .................................. . 

'.Action suspended until ....... :: ............................ '2.~ .... L ..... . 
' 

Returned to applicant ....................................................... . 

Date of approval ........... X~!:?~~ .. .1.t .. J .9-1?. ............... . 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning ........ !l'.fC?.~.~ .. .1., .. J..9.7.~ ............... . 

Date for completion ............. Q.9.:l!.<?.~~.~ .. f.:L.J9.7.~ ............ . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

Date for application of water .. .9.~J9.P.~.!: .. J.1 .. J9.17. .... . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ...................... ~.~!¥.-:~~A ............................... . 

Form "B" filed ~~ ...... /'2_;.A.2J.=·························· 
Form "C" filed r 4.i3).6?..Z£ ................................. . 

FEB 3 1978 y1NAL PROO~ ,AJ 10 I\~ 

Blank mailed ..... 1. ...... , .................. : ...................................... . 

Proof received ....................................................................... . 

Date certificate issued ............ J..U.N ... 9. ...... J.9J~ ...... . 

Application No. G ........ G .. 5392 .... . 
Permit No. G .... G. .. fiA1i.9 ........ . 

Certificate No ............... ~.?~.~········ 

Stream Index, Page No . ... g .-::_. /;?._q_········ · 

<;</3 - ) ( 

ASSIGNMENTS 
Date To Whom 

REMARKS 

Date 
FEES PAID 

Amount Receipt No. 

/.-::6.::::.71.'..... '5.0..0. .... . ~.6/.!2.9.. .... 

·f. ······················.·········································· 

...... ~.8 .. }8 .... ~Cert. Fee ... r2 7S8 ... 
FEES REFUNDED 

....... ~.~.~~·········'·····~=~unt .... , ... Check No •.... 

Address Volume Page 

0.56 c.f.s. from a well (North Fork Deep Creek ) for municipal use. 
- --- .. ---·····················-·· ··························-----------······-----------------------------······-------------

··-·· F.orm·13o··~~~t···Fia···1··4··1 .978··· .... ·, .. • ................ ,. ········2 ···········'······T······ •• I. •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••• 

. •..•.• Form.130 sent. MAR. 2··2·· t978······· ··············································································································································· 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................. •..... 

SP•44057·119 



~ 
M 
> -jJ 
:.) .... 
::.:: 

-JJ 
~ 
UJ 
a:: 

I.() 
r--
en 
~ 

r-,.... 
z 
:::::> 
""") 

FormC 
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 

FW out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied. 

Application No .... 9:-:-:?.~.?.~ ...... . 

~ z NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

~ fil I, ... .... IBoRING ... WATER .. DISTRICT. .. #2.4 ...... ........ ....................................... , the holder of Permit No . ... 9::°'.?..-?.~?... .... . 
i d5propriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

~§dance with the terms of said permit, on the ..... .+. .. .............. day of ...... J.<?:~::1:~!.'Y. ..................................... , 19 .. .?.~ .. 
I- LIJ ' 
~ ;;! Remarks: ........... ... .................................... ...................................... ................................................ ............... .. ........................ . 
U) U) 

FonnB Application No . . 9::-:?.)?..? ........ . 
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

· G-5319 I, ···OORIN-G-•WA!I'-ER- -·DIST.RI-C'.I' ... # .. .24 ......................................... ............... , the holder of Permit No . ....................... . ~z 
t.n tWa~ropriate the public w_aters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

~ tijr~ on the ...... l ............... day of ....... Jan.JUUY .................................... , 19 .. 7.2 .. . 
t- Z O . 

~ : :S..Remarks· U tbe.worlu have ·less capacity. than.described In.the.permit, or you have ·definitely abandoned ·part of· tbe ·propo- development: you 

:::::> I-~ 
""") · < -·:<········································································································································································································ ' mtJido, state In order that OW' records may not be unneceaaarlly encumbered. . 

ITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .... ?~ ....... day of .. ~:':.?.~ ............. ......... , 19}?. .. . 

.. .... ... .d.,siir~•;.i·:;:Jrttif ~··~~ing Wa t·!:9·Bi·~i:i~t~"ii~f/~!~;{g_?.~ ..... 2.7.9.Q? •••• ••• •••••••••• 
Flll out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work Is completed. 

rY 
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-10744, Clackamas County 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 
) 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A 
CHANGE IN POINT OF 
APPROPRIATION, PLACE OF USE, 
AND CHARACTER OF USE 

ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right holder may 
submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or character of use authorized 
under an existing water right. OAR Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and 
provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 
LARRY ALEXANDER 
BORING WATER DISTRICT 
P.O. BOX66 
BORING, OR 97009 

Findings of Fact 

Background 

Receiving Landowner 
GREG PILCHER 
ISELI NURSERY, INC. 
30590 SE KELSO RD. 
BORING, OR 97009 

1. On November 28, 2008, Larry Alexander filed an application to change the use, place of use, 
point of appropriation under Certificate 45726. The Department assigned the application 
number T-10744. 

2. The right to be transferred is as follows : 

Certificate: 45726 in the name of BORING WATER DISTRICT (perfected under Permit 
G-5319) 
Use: MUNICIPAL 
Priority Date: JANUARY 6, 1971 
Rate: 0.40 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
Source: A WELL in the NORTH FORK DEEP CREEK (CLACKAMAS RIVER) BASIN 

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial 
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and 
OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no a::tion is taken within 60 days 
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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Authorized Point of Appropriation· 
Twp Rn2 - Mer Sec 

2S 3E WM 1 

Authorized Place of Use: 
MUNICIPAL USES 

Twp Rn2 Mer Sec 

1 S 3E WM 36 
I S 3E WM 36 
I S 3E WM 36 
I S 3E WM 36 
I S 3E WM 36 
I S 3E WM 36 
I S 3E WM 36 
I S 3E WM 36 
I S 3E WM 36 
I S 3E WM 36 
1 S 4E WM 31 
1 S 4E WM 31 
1 S 4E WM 31 
1 S 4E WM 31 
1 S 4E WM 31 
I S 4E WM 31 
1 S 4E WM 31 
1 S 4E WM 31 
1 S 4E WM 31 
I S 4E WM 31 
1 S 4E WM 31 
IS 4E WM 31 
1 S 4E WM 31 
1 S 4E WM 32 
1 S 4E WM 32 
2S 3E WM 1 
2S 3E WM 1 
2S 3E WM 1 
2S 3E WM 1 
2S 3E WM 1 
2S 3E WM 1 
2S 3E WM 1 
2S 3E WM 1 
2S 3E WM 1 
2S 3E WM 1 
2S 3E WM 1 
2S 4E WM 5 
2 S 4E WM 5 
2S 4E WM 6 
2S 4E WM 6 
2 S 4E WM 6 
2S 4E WM 6 
2S 4E WM 6 
2S 4E WM 6 

T-10744.ra-dip 

0-0 Measured Distances 

NWSE 1,420 FEET NORTH AND 1,600 FEET WEST 
FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 1 

Q-Q 

NENE 
SENE 
NESW 
NWSW 
swsw 
SESW 
NESE 
NWSE 
SWSE 
SE SE 
SWNE 
NENW 
NWNW 
SWNW 
SENW 
NESW 
NWSW 
swsw 
SESW 
NESE 
NWSE 
SWSE 
SE SE 
swsw 
SESW 
NENE 
NWNE 
SWNE 
SENE 
NENW 
NWNW 
SWNW 
SENW 
NESE 
NWSE 
SWSE 
NENW 
NWNW 
NENE 
NWNE 
SWNE 
SENE 
NENW 
NWNW 
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MUNICIPAL USES 
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 
2S 4E WM 6 SWNW 
2S 4E WM 6 SENW 
2S 4E WM 6 NESW 
2S 4E WM 6 NWSW 
2S 4E WM 6 swsw 
2S 4E WM 6 SESW 

3. Application T-107 44 proposes to move the authorized point of appropriation approximately 
0.8 to 1.9 miles southeasterly from the existing point of appropriation to eight proposed 
p • t f • f omso appro ona 10n: 

Well# Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances 

1 2S 4E WM 7 NENW 525 FEET SOUTH AND 2,165 FEET EAST FROM 
THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 7 

2 2S 4E WM 7 NENW 535 FEET SOUTH AND 2,335 FEET EAST FROM 
THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 7 

3 2S 4E WM 7 NENW 810 FEET SOUTH AND 2,610 FEET EAST FROM 
THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 7 

, 4 2S 4E WM 8 NENW 1,050 FEET SOUTH AND 1,460 FEET EAST 
FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 8 

5 2S 4E WM 8 SENW 2,600 FEET SOUTH AND 2,350 FEET EAST 
FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 8 

7 2S 4E WM 7 NENW 60 FEET SOUTH AND 2,600 FEET EAST FROM 
THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 7 

8 2S 4E WM 8 SWNE 1,360 FEET SOUTH AND 2,330 FEET WEST 
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 8 

9 2S 4E WM 8 NWNW 85 FEET SOUTH AND 1,015 FEET EAST FROM 
THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 8 

4. Application T-10744 proposes to change the character of use to NURSERY OPERATIONS. 

5. Application T-10744 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

NURSERY OPERATIONS 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

2S 3E WM 1 SESE 0.9 
2S 3E WM 12 NENE 38.7 
2S 3E WM 12 SWNE 26.0 
2S 3E WM 12 SENE 39.4 
2S 3E WM 12 NESE 5.7 
2S 3E WM 12 NWSE 21.5 
2S 4E WM 7 NWNE 9.9 
2S 4E WM 7 SWNE 9.4 
2S 4E WM 7 NENW 35.0 
2S 4E WM 7 NWNW 37.6 
2S 4E WM 7 SWNW 38.8 
2S 4E WM 7 SENW 39.9 
2S 4E WM 7 NESW 38.8 
2S 4E WM 7 NWSW 23.4 
2S 4E WM 7 swsw 7.1 
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NURSERY OPERATIONS 
Two Rn2 Mer Sec 0-0 Acres 

2S 4E WM 7 SESW 37.6 
2S 4E WM 7 NESE 0.9 
2S 4E WM 7 NWSE 32.7 
2S 4E WM 7 SWSE 0.4 
2S 4E WM 8 SWNE 39.1 
2S 4E WM 8 NENW 18.2 
2S 4E WM 8 NWNW 31.8 
2S 4E WM 8 SWNW 39.6 
2S 4E WM 8 SENW 35.6 
2S 4E WM 8 NESW 38.4 
2S 4E WM 8 NWSW 32.9 
2S 4E WM 8 swsw 37.5 
2S 4E WM 8 SESW 37.4 
2S 4E WM 18 NWNW 14.2 

TOTAL 768.4 

6. Notice of the application for transfer was published on December 16, 2008, pursuant to 
OAR 690-380~4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

7. On April 3, 2009, the Department mailed a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination 
proposing to approve Transfer Application T-10744 to the applicant and receiving 
landowner. The draft Preliminary Determination set forth a deadline of May 5, 2009, for the 
parties to respond. The agent for the applicant requested that the Department proceed with 
issuance of a Preliminary Determination and requested that the deadline for completion of 
the changes be extended to October 1, 2019, citing the nature and complexity of the project 
to support the need for the additional time. The Department considers this request reasonable 
and this document reflects the revised date for completion. 

8. On April 15, 2009, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to approve 
Transfer Application T-10744 and mailed a copy to the applicant and receiving landowner. 
Additionally, notice of the Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was 
published on the Department's weekly notice on April 21, 2009, and in the Sandy Post 
newspaper on May 6, 13 and 20, 2009, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4020. 
No protests were filed in response to the notice. 

9. Iseli Nursery, Inc. (Greg Pilcher) is the receiving landowner and will be responsible for 
completion of the proposed changes. 

10. Water rights currently issued by the Department for Nursery Use routinely include a standard 
set of rate and duty conditions that are not already part of the terms and conditions of this 
municipal use right. 
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Transfer Review Criteria (OAR 690-380-4010) 

11. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right, and there is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

12. A municipal water system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the 
existing right was present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Application 
T-10744 . 

.13. As long as standard rate and duty conditions for Nursery Use are applied to the right, the 
proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right. 

14. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights . 

Conclusions of Law 

The changes in character of use, place of use and point of appropriation proposed in application • 
T-10744 are consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 
690-380-5000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The changes in character of use, place of use and point of appropriation proposed in 
application T-107 44 are approved. 

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described, 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 45726 and any 
related decree, in addition to the special conditions below. 

3. Water right certificate 45726 is cancelled. . ·: . 
. J 

4. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of 
appropriation. 

5. The former place of use of the transferred right shall no longer receive water under the right. 

6. The amount of water used for nursery use is limited to a maximum of 5. 0 acre feet per acre 
and a diversion of 0.15 cubic foot per second per acre. For irrigation of containerized nursery 
plants, the amount of water diverted is limited to one fortieth of one cubic foot per second 
and 5.0 acre feet per acre per year. For irrigation of in-ground nursery plants, the amount of 
water diverted is limited to one eightieth of one cubic foot per second and 2.5 acre feet per 
acre per year. The use of water for nursery use may be made at any time during the year that 
the use is beneficial. For irrigation of any other crop, the amount of water diverted is limited 
to one eightieth of one cubic foot per second and 2.5 acre feet per acre during the irrigation 
season of each year. 

T-10744.ra-dip Page 5 of6 Special Order Volume 78 Page /ls?' 



7. Water use measurement conditions: 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow 
meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at each 
point of diversion. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

8. The approved changes shall be completed and full beneficial use of the water shall be made 
on or before October 1, 2019. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water 
Rights Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after 
the deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water. 

9. When satisfactory proof of the completed changes is received, a new certificate confirming 
the right transferred will be issued. 

~ 
Phillip C. Ward, Director-,...,,.._ 

JUN 2 4 2009 
Mailing date: _______ _ 
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Dorothy Pedersen 

From: Dorothy Pedersen 

Sent: Tuesday, November 04, 2008 4:39 PM 

To: 'Mike Reynolds' 

Subject: RE: Transfer question 

Mike, 

Your request to substitute the existing map for the Certificate 45726 right in place of a new CWRE map with 
your future transfer application has been considered. OAR 690-380-3100(1 )U) and (2)(d) provide for the use of 
existing final proof survey maps of the right to be submitted in lieu of a CWRE map, in situations when the entirety 
of the right is to be transferred and the existing maps provide the required information. 

The final proof map for Application G-5392/Permit G-5319/Certificate 45726 shows the point of appropriation 
location, but not the place of use. However, the water right file includes a map submitted with the application that 
defines the place of use for the right (the Boring Water District Municipal Water System boundaries). 

Therefore, since the proposed transfer application will include the entire right, and the Department's maps of 
record for the right include the information required in OAR 690-380-3100, your request to submit the final proof 
map (in combination with the place of use map in the G-5392 water right file) in place of a CWRE map of the 
authorized place of use and point of appropriation is approved. 

Sincerely , 
Dorothy 

From: Mike Reynolds [mailto:mreynolds@gsiwatersolutions.com] 
Sent: Friday, October 24, 2008 10:42 AM 
To: Dorothy Pedersen 
Cc: Adam Sussman 
Subject: RE: Transfer question 

Hello Dorothy, 

The certificate is 45726. The transfer will involve changing the entire certificate to nursery operations 
on different lands from different points of appropriation. Thank you for your assistance on this question. 

Sincerely, 

Mike Reynolds 
Water Resources Consultant 
GSI Water Solutions, Inc. 
1600 Western Blvd., Suite 240 
Corvallis, OR 97333 
E-mail: mreynolds@gsiwatersolutions.com 
Phone: 503-799-3535 

From: Dorothy Pedersen [mailto:pedersdi@wrd.state.or.us] 
Sent: Friday, October 24, 2008 10:31 AM 
To: Mike Reynolds 
Subject: RE: Transfer question 

11/4/2008 



Page 2 of2 

Hi Mike, 

We do need some more information for our consultation. First, could you give us the certificate number, so we 
can pull the water right file and see all the documentation it contains? Next, please clarify whether the transfer 
application will propose to change all , or a portion of, the water right to nursery. 

Thanks, 
Dorothy 

From: Mike Reynolds [mailto:mreynolds@gsiwatersolutions.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2008 2:20 PM 
To: Dorothy Pedersen 
Cc: 'Adam Sussman' 
Subject: Transfer question 

Hello Dorothy, 

Thanks for talking with me today by phone. As we discussed, I am sending you our question by e-mail 
so you can run it by some other folks at OWRD and then get back to me. GSI Water Solutions, Inc. is 
preparing an application to transfer a municipal well to new points of appropriation for nursery use on 
different lands. In terms of the "from" map, we have the Claim of Beneficial Use map for the municipal 
well that is being transferred. That map shows the well location but not the place of use because it is 
municipal. May we submit the COBU map as-is, or do we need to prepare a brand new map showing 
the municipal well and the entire municipal place of use? We are hoping that the COBU map will meet 
OWRD's requirements since the original certificated right is municipal. I look forward to hearing from 
you. Please let me know if you need any additional information. 

Sincerely, 

Mike Reynolds 
Water Resources Consultant 
GSI Water Solutions, Inc. 
1600 Western Blvd., Suite 240 
Corvallis, OR 97333 
E-mail: mreynolds@gsiwatersolutions.com 
Phone: 503-799-3535 

11 /4/2008 
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I lo ,,, tr .J..J-t 

'-( J.- 3~ -vf/lJ 
NOT<CEWWATERWELL~i c. £ti vi it" 

T~~ %1r~:~o~~~:~~ bfY •. ,-' N-OV 2 .J. Hf RTER WEL REPOR 
filed with the ·:. - "'-n::• c:" D 

I l O 11 
.:r- " 3 o -~/~ /tr, 

/0 1 (( '.J)O -,_{11'5 
;)_ .,5-0 Stt¥ Well No . ......... ~ ............... ·-····-······· 

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGS'ttna}oTE E:N GI 1 "B'l'ME' OF ORE 
within 30 days from the date ,:: M nREGQ.li'J.tase type or print) C,() slale Permit No . .... .i..ti. .. ~ ............ ':.:. ...... .J..h 'r; . of well completion. . ,_ , ,.. _ 

Name 

Address 

Bearing and distance from section 'ar subdivision corner 

- --------

(3) TYPE ~WORK (check): 
>.Tam Well V Deepening □ . _Reconditioning □ 

,idonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12. 

Abandon D 

(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL: 
Domestic D ~ustrlal O Municipal □ 

Irrigation ib""'"Test Well O Other . □ 

Rotary q ~ven □ 
Cable fV Jetted 0 
Dug D Bored D 

~.~~~~~~!. ~~~~~9~~:ft. to -~~i.;.~~ ~ ::::e:f7.~ ... 

..... ~ :..... Diam. from ...... ..f..p..h: to .... coi.d..~ ft. Gage . .It.~ .. 

.................... " Diam. from ........................ ft. to ........................ f t. Gage ...................... .. 

(7) PERFORATIONS: 

(8) SCREENS: Well screen Installed? D Yes tf.l-1fu 
Manufacturer's Name ............................ ________ _ 

··························- - -- ---- Model No . ....................................... . 

. ................ Slot size ................ Set from ........................ ft. to ........................ ft . 

Diam . ................ Slot size ................ Set from ........................ ft. to ........................ ft. 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: ~€.U1<2.t.,(f-,;_i ,t_rc,t( r 

Well sea1-'Ja::ia~seRJ?et~p~(.~1//.. ...... el4r .. J..l.~~.t.. .Y.:y .. 

Depth of seal .... :::,:..0. ..................... ft. Was a packer used? ............................... : .. 

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal .............. / .. ~ .... in. 

Were any loose strata cemented off? [!] Yes ~o Depth .............................. .. 

Was a drive shoe used? ~es O No_.,....-

Was well gravel packed? □ Yes ~o Size of v-avel : .............................. ., .. 

Gravel placed from ................... _ ......... ft. to ................................ ft. 

(11} WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is 
lowered below static level 

If yes, by whom? 

drawdown after hrs. 

hrs. 

Temperature of water 

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing .f:b ...... .'/>.~.fJ.'!l·-,., 1 

Depth drilled .;z a k ft. Depth of completed well ~ ll ~ ft. 

Formation : Describe bl,' color, character, size of material and structure, and 
show thickness of aquifers and the kina and nature of the m,;,tertal in each 
stratum penetrated, with at teast one entry for each change of formation . 

MATERIAL FROM TO 

Water Well Contractor's Certification: 

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is . 

::: t:~~~e •• : . ar~'~[~;1.::_(;;.::::e--1·;··i·;--·;·)--··.· ~,- - _ _. 
Did any strata contain unusable water? D Yes o ',/, • J .-

Method of sealini: strata oft 



Bearing and distance from sect 

(7) PERFORATIONS: 

•.............. ·-· ···-· perforations from 

~--·-;;-: ....... '(;_.0 .. _ perfor#lons from 

!JA oV..W, .-,.. . .'~D.. perfo 0¥ /!!:. 
~ ,/i.'1{.t!,,perfor 1/rlsjfrom . 

.. __ ........... --.. ·-· perforations from . 

G-

(8) SCREENS: Well S-------

Manufacturer's Name .. _ ........... _._ .. . 

, ._ .... _ .... _ Slot size ......... --... Set 

Diam. --- ........... Slot size ................ Set __ 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: ~~ ..... ,..._..,1 , ~ ,r_' " ~Tf, 
.!J--0 r_ tJ h tc I ~ j._ •// <a 5 L ' I 

Well seal-Material used ln(seal -p~,/5:'f .. iUL. ..... _e..u.y ........ ~J. .. Y..y .. 

Depth of seal .... .::S:..0.. ........ - ...... _ ft. Was a packer used? _ .. _ .. - ................ :._ 

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ............. / ... ►-;, .... in. 

Were any loose strata cemented o!f? 1!J Yes ~o Depth ...... -....... - ..... - .... - .. 

Was a drive shoe used? ~es D No/ 

Was well gravel packed? O Yes !lr'No Sfae of il'avel: .. _ ........................ '>' .. 

Gravel placed from ................ -·---···-.. ft. to ... -... - ... - ...... - ......... ft. 

Did any strata contain unusable water? .. •□ Yes ~ 
Type of water? depth of str1i:ta 

Drawdown ls amount water level is 
lnwered below static level 

ro If yes, by whom? 

/ Jf: ft. drawdown after 
l 
',,-

hrs. 

hrs. 

□ .No 

-- ---~•.:',:::w::;•• ;°~~~•4', 

-- ----

----

(13) PUMP: 

Manufacturer's Name 

Type: --·---... - ....... 

eT✓ size of material and structure, and 
•a and nature of the m<1terlal ln each 
entry for each change of formation . 

Water Well Contractor's Certification: 

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is . ' 

:,: ~:;,;~~~~;'.::.,,,.,wAt."·-, 
Address J.111.l ..... S.£. .. , .... Q .. ~~-~1..i ..... .:..~,f-¥:r· 

Method of sealini: strata off • - -.f..H-

(10} WATER LEVELS: ,3 ll J.fe,,, l)d }c.• c. clt_ Drilling Ma~p:;:,~~'\Lic~. •• ---.· ··l•.•_:~ .. . 

,, . 7 Lu e,. I /1 [Signed] -~~ .... U:!.'.r..... . .. .. .. . ....... 
Static level -..I J ft. below land surface Date . (Wa er ell ontractor) . 

lbs . . per square Inch Dat • ·contractor's License No~.f-:'J-- Date .(!).if, .. f. 
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) """'-.. _ 
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STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis 31'5 to Ctrtifp, That BORING WATER DISTRICT 

of P. O. Box 66, Boring , State of Oregon, 97009 , has made 
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of 
a well 

a tributary of North Fork of Deep Creek ( Cl ac'kamas River) 
municipal 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. G-5319 and that said right to the use of said •waters has been perfected in 
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from 

January 6, 1971 
that the amount of watt?r to which such Tight is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
0.40 cubic foot per second . 

or its equivalent in case of rot<1tion, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the NW~ SE¼, Section 1, T. 2 S. , R. 3 E. , W. M. , 
1420 feet North and 1600 feet West from the SE Corner, Secti on 1 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
Tight existing for the same lands, shall be limited to--------- - --- of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the Tight hereby confirmed, and to which such Tight 
is appurtenant, is as follow s: 

E½ NE¼ 
S½ 

Section 36 
T. 1 S., R. 3 E., IL M. 

S~ NE¼ 
NW¼ 
S½ 

Sect ion 31 
S½ S~ 

Section 32 
T.1S.,R.4E.,W.M. 

N½ 
N½ SE¼ 

SI./¼ SE¼ 
Sect ion 1 

T. 2 S., R. 3 E., W. M. 

N~ 
SH¼ 

Sect ion 6 
NI, N~ 

Section 5 
T. 2S.,R. 4E. , W. M. 

The right to the use of thz water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place 
of use herein described. and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies 

established by the Water Policy Review Board. 
WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

this date. June 9, 1978 

···-.. ·····~~~-D~PUTY 
Water Resources Director 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 38 , page 45726 
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STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~iS 3f5 tO {(erttfp, That BORING WATER DISTRICT 

of P. 0. Box 66, Boring , State of Oregon, 97009 , has made 
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of 
a well 

a tributary of North Fork of Deep Creek ( Cl ac'kamas River) 
municipal 

f oT the purpose of 

under Pennit No. G-5319 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in 
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from 

January 6, 1971 
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
0.40 cubic foot per second . 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the NW¼ SE¼, Section 1, T. 2 S., R. 3 E., W. M., 
1420 feet North and 1600 feet West from the SE Corner, Section 1 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured ·under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to------------- of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right 
is appurtenant, is as follows : 

E½ NE¼ N½ 
S½ N½ SE¼ 

Section 36 SI./¼ SE¼ 
T. 1 S., R. 3 E., IL M. Sec ti on 1 

T. 2S.,R.3E., w. M. 
SW¼ NE¼ 

NW¼ N½ 
S½ Si-I¼ 

Section 31 Section 6 
S½. SW¼ N½. NW¼ 

Section 32 Section 5 
T. 1 S., R. 4E., W. M. T. 2 S.,R.4E., W. M. 

The right to the use of thz water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or p!ace 
of use herein described. and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies 

~stablished by the Water Policy Review Board. 
WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

this date. June 9, 1978 

............ ~~~.D~PUTY 
Water Resources Director 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 38 

~ .: 

, page 45726 
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ST ATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS 

- ·--1·· · ;, 
,i( 
,. 

., 
,. 

CERTIFI CATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis 3Js to C!tttitp, That BORING WATER DISTRICT 

of P. 0. Box 66, Boring , State of Oregon, 97009 , has made 
pTor>f to the satisfaction of the Water ResouTces Director, of a Tight to the use of the wateTs of 
a well 

a tributaTy of North Fork of Deep Creek ( Cl ac'kamas River) 
municipal 

foT the purpose of 

under Pennit No. G-5319 and that said right to the use of said -wateTs has been perfected in 
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of t he right hereby confirmed dates from 

January 6, 1971 
that the amount of wato?r to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
0.40 cubic foot per second . 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measuTed at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the NW~ SE¼, Section 1, T. 2 S., R. 3 E., W. M., 

1420 feet ~orth and 1600 feet West from the SE Corner, Section 1 

The amount of w ater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured '<lnder any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to------------- of one cubic foot peT second 
per acTe, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right 
is appurtenant, is as follows: 

E½ NE¼ N½ 
S½ N½ SE¼ 

Section 36 SI,/¼ SE¼ 
T. 1 S., R. 3E., IL M. Section 1 

T . 2 S., R. 3 E., w. M. 
SW¼ NE¼ 

NW¼ N½ 
S½ Svl¼ 

Section 31 Section 6 
S½ SW¼ N½ NW¼ 

Sec tion 32 Section 5 
T. 1 S. , R. 4 E., W. M. T. 2 S.,R.4E., W. M. 

The Tight to the use of thz water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands OT place 
of use herein describe d. and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies 

~stablished by the Water Policy Review Board . 
WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

this date. June 9, 1978 

............ ~~ 0~_.D~~UTY 
Water Resources Director 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 38 

i .: 
, page 45726 
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Abstract of Permit No. a-5319 ., 

Application No. C•53 2 ✓ Certificate No. 

atrict 
,,,,,. 

.. . .,.\ 

T'th Fork of Deep Creek (Clackamae at 

Number of acres 

-
DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR P.LACE OF USE < • • • 

Twp. 

l 

l 

.,1 S 

.s, 

2 

2 

~~ 

s 

s 

2 

2 

s 

s 

J 

Range Sec. 
NE~4 

31 36 
\ 

♦E 31 

!. J25' ~ -1-. . 

31 '1 I 

41_ 6 X 

5 

lE 12 X 

41 1 X 

8·· 

NE¼ 
NW~~ SW \~ ,SE\~ ~\~ 

lt X 

X X 

- .. 't' - ' 
. 

~ X X X 

X , ~ X X ·, 

·X" X ' X \ 

X X 
•. 

X X 

- ' ( ,, I . 

_,, 
Priority date JaftUrJ 6, 19n ~ 

0- 11 '0 
Amount of water ~c.f ••• 

Time limit to begin cotistruction, 

Remarks: 
.... . , 

NW¼ 
NW ~1t S'WJ;. SE \~ 

.. 

' 
' X 

X, X 
..,; 

-- .-
f . . 

X X X 

X X . X 

X \} 
-.~ -~-

·-
X 

x. \ • ' .. '(_ 

extended to 

extended to 

NE \~ 

X 

I 

X 

X 

X 

4 

' 

SW¼ 
NW\~ SW} • . SE}~ NE}. 

X X . 
d s. X X 

X X X 

X X X l 

X xx X X 

.; x X X ' 

' 

C 
,, 

ri ,,-, ,{l il;.1 .,, ..... , 
' \ 

extended to -

-
i ex{ended to 

\ I ~, J J 

w. 

S,E,,' CoY.Se /, 

SE¼ 
NW \1. SW}. SE}• . 

X :t x1 

l; 

X X x• 

I 

X X X 

X It X I 

-
,, . 

• 
I' 





Kenneth F. Du.rant 
CH2M 
1600 s.w. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Dear Mr. Durant: 

0-5392 

January 21, 1971 

This will acknowledge ~pplication No. G-5392 in the name of 
Boring Water District for a permit to appropriate 250 gallons P--,r minute 
from a well for municipal w•,ter sup ly, a map, and the fee of ~25 for 
whi ch our r ~ceipt No. 22209 is enLl osed. This application has been 
fil ed and numbered G-5392. 

Item No. 4 on the application must be furt her cornpl ! t ed 
to des cribe t he loc ~tion of the well by qunrtPr-quarter section. Item 
No. 12 on the application describes the place of use by sections only. 
Item No . 12 must also be completed to describe the use by quarter­
quarter section. 

I am returning the ·application and map for completion, 
endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date, must be 
returned to this office on or before Ma rch 22 , 1971. 

L1twJ:klc 
Enclosures 

cc: Boring Water District 
Rt. 1, Box 71 
Boring, Oregon 97004 

Very truly yours, 

Larry w. Jebounek 
Assis tant 



CORNELL HOWLAND, HAYES & MERRYFIELD 
1600 S. W. Fourth Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97201, Telephone, 503/224-9190 Portland Regional Office 

ENGINEERS PLANNERS ECONOMISTS 

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler 
State Engineer 
516 Public Service Building 
Salem, Oregon 97301 

Dear Mr. Wheeler: 

IVE 
JAN 61971 

11 November 1970 
Rec. No. P5440.7 

'rAT -- IENCINEER 
• AL!:M. O REGON 

Subject: Application for a Permit 
to Appropriate Groundwater 
for the Boring Water District 

Enclosed is an application for a permit to appropriate the ground 
water of the State of Oregon and a check for $25.00 from the Boring Water 
District. 

The map is being sent in a separate container. The area for t his 
application is shown within the Boring Water District boundary. 

If there are any questions concerning application for the appropria­
tion of ground water for the Boring Water District, please let me know. 

Very truly yours, 

CORNELL, MERRYFIELD 

jb 

Enclosures as noted 



ENGINEERS PLANNERS ECONOMISTS 

Mr. Larry W. Jebousek 
Assistant State Engineer 
Water Resources Department 
516 Public Service Building 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Dear Mr. Jebousek: 

Portland Regional Office 

22 February 1971 

C I 
FEB 2 ~ 1971 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM ORF.:~ 

The application to appropriate ground water for municipal water 
supply for the Boring Water District and the map of District are 
enclosed. 

The additions you requested in your letter of 21 January 1971 t o 
items No. 4 and 12 are completed. 

If you have any questions, please let me know. 

Ve:;;,I~ 

Ken neth F. Durant 

j 

Enc 1 osu res 



April 5, 1971 

Cornell , qowl "l. d , fiayes P, ~•erryfiel d 
6oo s. w. Fo· :rth Avenue 

!or t l and , Ore~on 97201 

t tention : r•"ir . .Jurnnt 

~,e , r l r. )u.r, nt : 

G-5392 

T!1i s will a cknowl edge the return of a. , licati on number 

., - :>_::i~2 and r1ap you su mi tted on tohalf of 10r in~ -:it er District. 

'r·1e npr,lic ·, ti n is now in :::,:, tisf, ctory fon:, f or approv l 

by i s t,ar,ce of a perrni t . 

Very truly your, , 

i.ssis tant 

·.:Ju :kl c 

cc JJorinf, ~-fater District 



Boring Water Di strict 
P. 0. Box 66 
Boring, Oregon 97009 

entlenen: 

April 26, 1978 

378- 503 

G-5392 

We have not received the comoleted proof of approrri1tion 
of ater forr, in connecti on Hith Pennit 'fo . G-5319 which 
\'las r;ia i 1 ed to you on February 22, 1978. Un 1 ess it is re­
ceived alonq with the $2 . 00 certificate recording fe2, the 
law requires th~ cancellation of the oermit. 

In th event you no longer own the oroperty and have no 
furt~e r inter.st in this permit, you could assign it to 
the nev, owner . i e will furnish the necessary for, u on 
request . 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. 5,ook 
~a er .igh s nqinc~r 

TES:slk 



Boring Water District 
Rt. 1, B'ox 71 
Boring, OR 97004 

Gentleman, 

March 17, 1975 

G-5392 

G-5392, Pel'lni t No. G-5319 w1 th a map print. 



STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739 

June 30, 1975 

Boring Water Distr ict 
Rt. 1, Box 71 
Boring, OR 97004 

. Gentlemen: 

Application No . G-5392 

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice 
to the effect that complete application of water has 
been made under permit No. G-5319 . 

Pursuant to your report and in line with the 
general practice of this office, a survey will be made 
at a later date. • 

After this survey, proof may be made and cer­
tificate issued covering the actual use of water as 
found by the engineer. In case of irrigation, any lands 
described in the permit that have not been irrigated will 
be automatically eliminated from the water right. 

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will 
be valid evidence of the water right in question so long 
as you continue to use the water. 

Form 128 

v2;~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 



Permit A- SM-1-76 SP•J2956-690 

ST A TE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

BORING WATER DISTRICT RECEIVED 
of Rt. 1, Box 71, Boring 
has applied beneficially the waters of 
a well 

M~'t 8 1978 
, State of Oregon, 97009 , CES DEPT 

WA lER RESOUR • 

a tributary of North Fork of Deep Creek (Clackamas Ri ver) 
municipal 

SAl.EM, OREGON 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. G-5319 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the 
terms of said permit; that the priority of the right dates from 
January 6, 1971 
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 
0.40 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
T he point of diversion is located in the NH¼ SE¼, Section 1, T. 2 S., R. 3 E. , W. M. , 
1420 feet North and 1600 feet West from the SE Corner, Section 1 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ------------- of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, 

• 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

E½ NE¼ N½ 
S½ N½ SE¼ 

Section 36 SW¼ SE¼ 
T. 1 s. ' R. 3 E.' w. M. Section 1 

T. 2 s. ' R. 3 E. , w. M. 
SW¼ NE¼ 

NW¼ N½ 
S½ SW¼ 

Section 31 Section 6 
S½ S\~¼ N½ NW¼ 

Section 32 Section 5 
T. 1 s., R. 4 E., w. M. T. 2 s. ' R. 4 E., w. M. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ........ / .... day of .. ~~ ... , 

19.2$ 

~L ................................................. . 



' 00- 07-24 15 :55 KEN MOON TRPPING 

BORING WATER DISTRICT #24 
PO BOX 66 - BORING OR 97009 

Phone (503) 663-4594 - Fax (503) 663-1026 

Monday, July 24, 2000 

Donna and Jerry Meng 
9550 S.E. Last Road 
Clackamas, Oregon 97015 

Re: Water Well Agreement 

This agreement between the Boring Water District and Donna & Jerry Meng. 

P. 2 

We hereby authorize the Boring Water District the rights to use our well located at 11630 S.E. 
272nd. Boring, Oregon 97009. 

The Boring Water District agrees to maintain and service said well. 

The Water District agrees to replace any and all parts, pumps, etc. to keep the well in servicable 
condition. 

This agreement is continuous by both parties and can be cancelled by either party with a thirty 
day written notice . 

The attached easement is also a part of this agreement and can also be cancelled by either party 
with a thirty day written notice. 

For the use of the above mentioned well, Boring Water District agrees to pay $500 per annum. 

Donna and Jerry Meng 
By Jerry Meng 

Boring Water District #24 

7LJ:ring Water District 

---

... ..... 
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July 21 _2000 

Legal Description for Boring Water District 
(WEI .L-STTF EASEMENT) 

A tract of land for wd I and water purposes heing l 00 feet by 100 feet from center of we! I. 
Located in the N. W. I /4 or the S.F. l /4 of section 36 T. l S R.3F W.M . 

TOGETHER WITJ I an easement for ingress and egress being 20 .00 feet in width from the center 
of the well going west to S.C. 272',j Ave. 

EXHIBIT "A" 



CORNELL, HOWLAND. HAYES & MERRYFIELD 

E N G I N E E R s A N D p L A N N E R s 

BOISE CASCADE BU I LDING • 1600 S. W. FOUR TH AVENUE • PORTLAND , OREGON 97201 

LOGAN BUIL D ING • 500 UNION STREET • SE ATTLE , WASHINGTON 98101 

P.O . BOX 829 • 414 NORTH F IRST STREET • BOISE , IDAHO 83701 

1600 S.W. WESTERN BLVD . • P. O. BOX 428 • CO RVAlll S, OREGON 97330 

T/J _.......-,:::.'---1--'::L..L.=-~=-=;LJ..L!.=-£__ _________ _ DATE _ J_/ )_!l_.,,__,/-'-70 ___ _ 

/ff ARE SENDING 

THE f/JLL OF/NC · 

NO. OF 
COPIES 

J 

I 

HERE/fl TH 

I 
o/ 

□ UNDER SEPARATE CIJYER 

RE· Bzr//7; U/41, nJ;d 
A :fltl 'I' f;;;-, - ~~ ~,,,rf d/4,b-

lv 
OIJR PROJECT NO . _ P~ '.f~/_/'l_O_. ~Z _ _ _ 

□ PRINTS □ TRACINGS □ SPEC/f/CATIIJNS □ DIJCUNENTS 
□ SH/JP DRA,tNGS □ C ATAL /JCS □ LE TTEIIS 

IT EM Dill TED IIEMARICS 

IF MATERIAL RECEI VED IS NOT AS L I S TEO AIIDIIE, KINDLY NOTIFY IJS AT ONCE. 

TRANSMITTED IIY • 

I FIRST CLASS MA I L 

0 REG I S T ERED MAIL 

0 A I II MAIL 

0 AIII EXPRESS 

0 RAILWAY EXPRESS 

D STAGE 

0 MESSENGER 

D PARCEL POST 

PO RTLA N D 
SE ATTL E 

D BO ISE 
D CORVA LLIS 

FORM 6 
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